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Sert BHUPESH GUPTA: He understands English, You understand English all right.

= Tio ATo TEWS : § ug STAAT qETr 5 Far }ig Faiasa feen qgT 8, st Irasy a5 § afey dafrs Feardi ¥ foq gasram g ?

To FYo Flo FIFT : 5 77 ATAA
HIFIZ5T 7 FULT, a1 IT QTat a7
@r JTIT ) FEILTT ar 59 qrAd H
TN TH F AL RE

Dr. RAGHUBIR SINH: May I know if special arrangements are going to be made to ensure that these films are preserved for the future in a Dbeiter condition than if they are kept under the present tropical conditions?

Dr. B. V. KESKAR: I am afraid the hon. Member did not carefully listen to my answer. In fact, it is said there that the Archives will be preserved in the best possible manner, In fact, we would like to get together books, etc. on how best to preserve such materials.

=t fet ¢ 397 39 A< H7 FIfmw
faw faet & qa1 ar e 7o &
g AFAl H 39 awg & wigaw
4T ?

Tro &o Ao Fawx : Tg wafam
A 3, 97 OF axg #r (AT ATEA
2 A gz faeay ®§ Y vy, gar ATTRTS
AR ) fra Uk Fez F 7 997

off et & w7 AT F §, A
HTT FAT T 7

Tlo @Yo WMo HAFT : Yy ag T
CRARERUEIES I CAREAR G LU
#31 RS—2.
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PROPOSAL TO INTER-LINK THE Frm
INSTITUTE OF INDIA WITH THE INTER-
NATIONAL LIAISON CENTRE OF CINEMA

AND TELEVISION INSTITUTE, PARIS

*138. Surr P, N. RAJABHOJ: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BRroADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal under Government’s consideration to inter-link the Film Institute of India with the International Liaison Centre of Cinema and Television Institute in Paris; and

(b) if so, what is the purpose for which such Iinter-linking is to Dbe done?

Tae MINISTER or INFORMATION aND BROADCASTING (Dr. B. V.
KEeskar): (a) Yes, Sir. It is proposed to affiliate the Film Institute to the International Liaison Centre of Cinema and Television Schools at Paris, ’

(b) By affiliating the Film Institute to the International Liaison Centre with which are associated the prinei-
pal film training institutes all over the world, it will be possible for the Film Institute to conform to the inferna=
tionally accepted standards from the very beginning and also to avail of the facilities for exchange of lecturers etc, with the film training institutes of other countries. This affiliation would also give a wider recognition to the Institute.

oY qfo ATo WFHW : FAT HAY.
TEIET FAT F& AT (5 T TR
& qrg w15 =hw g AT s=AEgE
¥ wz3vzg # fadai § fem Zadrs
FT T 91T F9 & f97 A7 51797 ?

. / .
2o TAlo &0 FAFT TR Y

A ¥ FEFIT L § | It has no re=
lation to this question; it is a different question.

.
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Mr. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: It does not arise from this question, Put another supplementary.

sft Qo Alo TR : WA AZITH
Fg g & (v uaradd g1 § | wR AT
TqT g &, WY § FELT TA I FRAT
g | 71 TECE MF QAT AN A@E
¥ fog w18 9 fad o7 Fr FEAT g?

Mo Ao dlo FAFY : AIAAT FIEY
¥ ag axaAr 99 fF ag @ gE@TE
Fex &, a7 F1E TRENIE TG E us uaifeda & | foay gfamr e
T 79 q & gfmar 4 & It frer
FT UH THIGFAT qA@r 747 ] | A3
gz AT FE TRENEAT TG

*139, [The questioner (Shri Dayaldas Kurre) was absent. For answer, vide cols. 622—25 infra.]

Murti-MARKET CENTRE BY E.C.AF.E.

*140. SHrrMaTi SAVITRY DEVI NIGAM: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state whether it is a fact that a plan has been chalked out by EC.AFE. for setting up a multi-market centre for greater consumption of Asian products by Asian countries?

Tue MINISTER or COMMERCE
(SHrt N. KaNunGo): Government have not received any such plan from the E.C.AF.E.

SurRIMATI SAVITRY DEVI NIGAM:
May I know i the hon. Minister is aware of a news item which has appeared in several newspapers that this type of centre has been suggested and is going to be set up?

Surr N. KANUNGO: I have information that in the last two years, the E.C.AFE. is studying the possibility of increasing the intra-regional trade in Asia and that a Working

[ RAJYA SABHA ]
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Group is working on it at the

moment.

SurrMATI SAVITRY DEVI NIGAM:
What has been India’s view and stand regarding this decision, and may I know whether the Government have approved it or not?

Surt N, KANUNGO: There is no question of approval; there is no plan.
But we are fully co-operating with them; one of our senior officers is a member of the Working Group.

SHRIMATI SAVITRY DEVI NIGAM:
May I know how much time it will take to get this scheme finalised and establish the centre?

Surr N. KANUNGO: It ig very difficult to say because its very principle has to be accepted in detail by the various Governments of the region,

'Surt SATYACHARAN: May I know whether there is any possibility of the realisation of this scheme in the near future?

Sari N. KANUNGO: 1 would not hazard a prophecy on that.

SarRMATI SAVITRY DEVI NIGAM:
May I know whether all the Govern~
ments which have to be associated with it have given their approval or not and, if not, what are the reasons?

Mr. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: The plan has not come to him at all.

SHrr N. KANUNGO:
nothing approved yet.

Surr SATYACHARAN: May [
know whether there is any scheme under consideration before those who:
are already formulating it or are considering over this scheme, that they would like to associate it with the European Common Market scheme?

Surt N, KANUNGO: No, Sir. It has nothing to do with the European Common Market scheme. It is a study group which is working on the idea itself as to how to formulate it

There is

